Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Figure 1 HE400 Figure 2 HE400
DIMENSIONS (in) mm
HE400 PCB LAYOUT   (Bottom View) ORDERING INFORMATION
Relay Type Case Size, Max.
All All 1 2 3
h l w w w
HE400 Plastic or Metal Case (.354) 9 (1.182) 30 (.394) 10 (.493) 12,5 (.591) 15
See next page for: Electrical and Operating Characteristics  Description and Coil Characteristics
PART NUMBER HE4X X X XX X X
Model Number Coil Termination
HE42 - Standard 0 - End Coil
HE45 - High Voltage 3 - Lengthwise
Number of Contacts Case Option
1,2,3,4,5,6 (5,6 Form A only) 5 - Plastic case
9 - Metal case
Standard Coil
Contact Type 05 - 5 Volt
A - Form A (SPST-NO) 12 - 12 Volt
C - Form C (SPDT-CO) 24 - 24 Volt
EXAMPLE: The HE421A0550 is a 1 Form A relay with a 5 Volt coil, plastic case and end
coil termination.
Table 1
HE400 P.C.B. Mount Features and Benefits
SINGLE POLE MULTIPLE POLE
(.100) 2,54
TYP
(1.000) 25,40
Ø (.032) 0,80 HOLE
49
Type 3A 4A 5A 6A 3C 4C
HE42 + + + + + +
HE45 + + + + - -
Notes: 1) Part numbers shown are for plastic case. For metal
case option, replace last two digits 50 with 90.
2) The relays shown to the right are available on a
build to order basis. Contact Hamlin for details.
3) Special requirements such as side coil termination,
coil resistance and contact configuration are
available. Contact Hamlin for details.
Table 3 HE400 Series Miniature Relay Coil Characteristics @ 25˚C.
Contact Form Electrical & Dimensions Part Number Nominal Coil Must Must Maximum Top View 2,54 mm, 0.1 in. Grid
& Type Operating Case Size Plastic Case Coil Voltage Resistance Operate Release Coil Voltage Dot on Case: Pin 1
Characteristics See Note 1 Vdc ±10% Ohms Vdc Vdc Vdc Numbers not printed on case.
1A HE421A0550 5 240 3.75 0.4 11
SPST-NO See Table 2 See Table 1 HE421A1250 12 960 8.5 1.0 27
Column 1 Column 1 HE421A2450 24 3840 18.0 2.0 54
2A HE422A0550 5 145 3.75 0.4 9
DPST-NO See Table 2 See Table 1 HE422A1250 12 575 8.5 1.0 22
Column 1 Column 2 HE422A2450 24 2300 18.0 2.0 43
1A HE451A0550 5 240 3.75 0.4 11
SPST-NO See Table 2 See Table 1 HE451A1250 12 960 8.5 1.0 27
High Voltage Column 3 Column 1 HE451A2450 24 3840 18.0 2.0 54
2A HE452A0550 5 145 3.75 0.4 9
DPST-NO See Table 2 See Table 1 HE452A1250 12 575 8.5 1.0 22
High Voltage Column 3 Column 2 HE452A2450 24 2300 18.0 2.0 43
1C HE421C0550 5 240 3.75 0.4 11
SPDT-CO See Table 2 See Table 1 HE421C1250 12 960 8.5 1.0 27
Column 2 Column 1 HE421C2450 24 3840 18.0 2.0 54
2C HE422C0550 5 105 3.75 0.4 8
DPDT-CO See Table 2 See Table 1 HE422C1250 12 415 8.5 1.0 22
Column 2 Column 3 HE422C2450 24 1660 18.0 2.0 43
Column Number 1 2 3
Contact Type Form A Form C Form A
Standard Standard High
Voltage